,. ANALOG
W DEVICES
HighAccuracyanyCAPTMAdjustable
200 mALowDropoutLinearRegulator
ADP3303AI
FEATURES
HighAccuracy Over Line and Load:
::to.8% @ +25°C, ::t1.4% Over Temperature

so-
NC =NO CONNECT
ORDERING GUIDE
NOTES
Alldevicesoperateoverthe ambienttemperaturerangeof-20°C to +85°c.
Contactthe factoryforthe availabilityof other outputvoltageoptions.
CAUTION
ESD (electrostatic discharge) sensitive device. Electrostatic charges as high as 4000 V readily
accumulate on the human body and test equipment and can discharge without detection.
Although the ADP3303A features proprietary ESD protection circuitry, permanent damage may
occur on devices subjected to high energy electrostatic discharges. Therefore, proper ESD
precautions are recommended to avoid performance degradation or loss of functionality.
REV. A -3-
Output Package
Model Current Options2 Comments
ADP3300 50mA SOT-23-6 High Accuracy
ADP3301 100 mA SO-8 High Accuracy
ADP3302 100 mA SO-8 Dual Output
ADP3307 100 mA SOT-23-6 High Accuracy
ADP3308 50mA SOT-23-5 High Accuracy
ADP3309 100 mA SOT-23-5 High Accuracy
6 FB
7 GND
8 SD
Model Voltage Output Package Description Package Option
ADP3303AARU-Reel AD] Thin Shrink Small Outline Package (TSSOP) TSSOP-14
OBSOLETE
ADP3303A-TypicalPerformanceCharacteristics
3.30025
:! 3.30000
0
::;-3.29975
III
~ 3.29950
~
g 3.29925
I-::>
~ 3.29900::>
0
3.29875
3.29850
3.545678910111213141516
INPUT VOLTAGE-Volts
Figure 2. Line Regulation: Output
Voltage vs. Supply Voltage
2000
1800
'11600
~1400zIII
0::12000::::>
01000
c
~ 800
0
ffi 600
400
200
0 20 40 60 80 100120 140160 180200
OUTPUT LOAD - mA
Figure 5. Quiescent Current vs. Load
Current
180
>160
E
':'140
CI
~120
g100
I-
~ 80I-::>
0 60
,.:.
~ 40

switches between two different levels selected by an external
digital input. Output voltages can be any combination of volt-
ages from the Ordering Guide.
-7-
OBSOLETE
ADP3303A
Higher Output Current
The ADP3303A can source up to 200 mA without any heatsink
or pass transistor. If higher current is needed, an appropriate
pass transistor can be used, as in Figure 24, to increase the
output current to 1 A.
Constant Dropout Post Regulator
The circuit in Figure 25 provides high precision with low drop-
out for any regulated output voltage. It significantly reduces the
ripple from a switching regulator while providing a constant
dropout voltage, which limits the power dissipation of the LDO
to 60 mW. The ADP3000 used in this circuit is a switching
regulator in the step-up configuration.
TOP OF THE BOARD
VIN =5.5V TO 12V
OUTPUT SELECT
:~L
BOTTOM OFTHE BOARD
VIN = 6V TO 8V
C1 "t
47jLF ~
IN
ADP3303A
SD FB
GND
IN OUT
ADP3303A
FB
!m GND
Figure 23. Crossover Switch
IN OUT
+.LC2
~10jLF
ADP3303A
so FB
'AAVOD531002 HEAT SINK IS USED
DRAWINGS NOT TO SCALE
Figure 22. ADP3303A (TSSOP-14)Recommended Board
Layout
V'N=2.5VTO3.5V C1
1OOjLFT
10V'V
OUT VOIfr=5VI3V
187kU
57.6kU
"tL C2
110kO~1.0jLF
73.2kU
'"'"
r;:
N
I'"
00
N
M
M
U
VOIfr=5V@1A
187kU
57.6kU
Figure 24. High Output Current Linear Regulator
L1
6.81'H
D1
1N5817
ADP3303A
IN OUT
so FB